School & Community Relations
900 Series

COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL DISTRICT BUILDINGS & SITES & EQUIPMENT
FEES SCHEDULE
Code No. 905.1R2

Rates For Use Of Buildings And Sites:

Elementary cafeteria . . . $ 5.50 p/hour
Elementary gym . . . $11.00 p/hour
Elementary kitchen . . . $11.00 p/hour
High school gym : . . $11.00 p/hour
High school commons. . . $ 5.50 p/hour
High school kitchen . . . $11.00 p/hour
Other classrooms : : : $ 5.50 p/hour

Custodial Fees:

Custodial fees will be $25.00 p/hour with $25.00 minimum during regular working hours.
$35.00 p/hour with $35.00 minimum during non-working hours.

ICN Classroom:

Maximum $12.50 per hour

In addition to paying the above fees, other than entities using the ICN classroom, each entity
must make arrangements with the school district to have adequate custodial and supervisory
services. Buildings will not be available unless a contract is signed by the entity and the school
district well in advance of scheduled usage.

Rates For Use Of Equipment:

Overhead projector (one-half day) $10.00
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